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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES                                                      
                                                     EOC SPRING 2011                                                                 
                                                   ENGLISH I - READING                                                               
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                  

                             N                      127228                                                                           
                             Mean                    32.87      Median                  35.00                                        
                             Std deviation           10.04      Variance               100.70                                        
                             Skewness              -0.7045      Kurtosis               0.0732                                        
                             Mode                    39.00      Std Error Mean         0.0281                                        
                             Range                   56.00      Interquartile Range     13.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max           56                                                               
                                                 99%                50                                                               
                                                 95%                46                                                               
                                                 90%                44                                                               
                                                 75% Q3             40                                                               
                                                 50% Median         35                                                               
                                                 25% Q1             27                                                               
                                                 10%                18                                                               
                                                 5%                 14                                                               
                                                 1%                  7                                                               
                                                 0% Min              0                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
   57.5+*                                                   67     |        57.5+                                                ++* 
       .***                                               1222     |            |                                           +++++*** 
       .*******************                              10787     |            |                                      ***********   
       .*******************************************      24572  +-----+         |                               ********             
       .************************************************ 27907  *-----*         |                         *******+                   
       .**************************************           22052  |  +  |         |                    ******++                        
       .**************************                       15069  +-----+         |                 ****++                             
       .******************                               10448     |            |             *****                                  
       .*************                                     7534     |            |        +*****                                      
       .*********                                         4943     |            |   ++*****                                          
       .****                                              1769     0            |******                                              
    2.5+**                                                 858     0         2.5+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 582 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES                                                                                                  FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES                                                      
                                                     EOC SPRING 2011                                                                                                                      EOC SPRING 2011                                                                 
                                                   ENGLISH I - READING                                                                                                                  ENGLISH I - READING                                                               
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                                                                         ALL STUDENTS                                                                  
     RAW_SCORE                                                                                           Cum.              Cum.           RAW_SCORE                                                                                           Cum.              Cum.      
                                                                                                 Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent                                                                                                       Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent      
                 |                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                   
             0   |********                                                                        625     625     0.49     0.49                   0   |********                                                                        625     625     0.49     0.49      
             1   |                                                                                 32     657     0.03     0.52                   1   |                                                                                 32     657     0.03     0.52      
             2   |*                                                                                38     695     0.03     0.55                   2   |*                                                                                38     695     0.03     0.55      
             3   |*                                                                                78     773     0.06     0.61                   3   |*                                                                                78     773     0.06     0.61      
             4   |*                                                                                85     858     0.07     0.67                   4   |*                                                                                85     858     0.07     0.67      
             5   |**                                                                              138     996     0.11     0.78                   5   |**                                                                              138     996     0.11     0.78      
             6   |***                                                                             248    1244     0.19     0.98                   6   |***                                                                             248    1244     0.19     0.98      
             7   |****                                                                            329    1573     0.26     1.24                   7   |****                                                                            329    1573     0.26     1.24      
             8   |******                                                                          427    2000     0.34     1.57                   8   |******                                                                          427    2000     0.34     1.57      
             9   |********                                                                        627    2627     0.49     2.06                   9   |********                                                                        627    2627     0.49     2.06      
            10   |**********                                                                      755    3382     0.59     2.66                  10   |**********                                                                      755    3382     0.59     2.66      
            11   |************                                                                    907    4289     0.71     3.37                  11   |************                                                                    907    4289     0.71     3.37      
            12   |*************                                                                   986    5275     0.77     4.15                  12   |*************                                                                   986    5275     0.77     4.15      
            13   |**************                                                                 1053    6328     0.83     4.97                  13   |**************                                                                 1053    6328     0.83     4.97      
            14   |*****************                                                              1242    7570     0.98     5.95                  14   |*****************                                                              1242    7570     0.98     5.95      
            15   |******************                                                             1338    8908     1.05     7.00                  15   |******************                                                             1338    8908     1.05     7.00      
            16   |*******************                                                            1389   10297     1.09     8.09                  16   |*******************                                                            1389   10297     1.09     8.09      
            17   |********************                                                           1475   11772     1.16     9.25                  17   |********************                                                           1475   11772     1.16     9.25      
            18   |*********************                                                          1608   13380     1.26    10.52                  18   |*********************                                                          1608   13380     1.26    10.52      
            19   |***********************                                                        1724   15104     1.36    11.87                  19   |***********************                                                        1724   15104     1.36    11.87      
            20   |************************                                                       1833   16937     1.44    13.31                  20   |************************                                                       1833   16937     1.44    13.31      
            21   |**************************                                                     1951   18888     1.53    14.85                  21   |**************************                                                     1951   18888     1.53    14.85      
            22   |***************************                                                    2048   20936     1.61    16.46                  22   |***************************                                                    2048   20936     1.61    16.46      
            23   |*****************************                                                  2194   23130     1.72    18.18                  23   |*****************************                                                  2194   23130     1.72    18.18      
            24   |********************************                                               2422   25552     1.90    20.08                  24   |********************************                                               2422   25552     1.90    20.08      
            25   |**********************************                                             2560   28112     2.01    22.10                  25   |**********************************                                             2560   28112     2.01    22.10      
            26   |************************************                                           2711   30823     2.13    24.23                  26   |************************************                                           2711   30823     2.13    24.23      
            27   |****************************************                                       2987   33810     2.35    26.57                  27   |****************************************                                       2987   33810     2.35    26.57      
            28   |********************************************                                   3282   37092     2.58    29.15                  28   |********************************************                                   3282   37092     2.58    29.15      
            29   |***********************************************                                3529   40621     2.77    31.93                  29   |***********************************************                                3529   40621     2.77    31.93      
            30   |**************************************************                             3731   44352     2.93    34.86                  30   |**************************************************                             3731   44352     2.93    34.86      
            31   |*******************************************************                        4110   48462     3.23    38.09                  31   |*******************************************************                        4110   48462     3.23    38.09      
            32   |************************************************************                   4518   52980     3.55    41.64                  32   |************************************************************                   4518   52980     3.55    41.64      
            33   |***************************************************************                4726   57706     3.71    45.36                  33   |***************************************************************                4726   57706     3.71    45.36      
            34   |******************************************************************             4967   62673     3.90    49.26                  34   |******************************************************************             4967   62673     3.90    49.26      
            35   |*********************************************************************          5205   67878     4.09    53.35                  35   |*********************************************************************          5205   67878     4.09    53.35      
            36   |***************************************************************************    5600   73478     4.40    57.75                  36   |***************************************************************************    5600   73478     4.40    57.75      
            37   |***************************************************************************    5629   79107     4.42    62.18                  37   |***************************************************************************    5629   79107     4.42    62.18      
            38   |****************************************************************************   5666   84773     4.45    66.63                  38   |****************************************************************************   5666   84773     4.45    66.63      
            39   |*****************************************************************************  5807   90580     4.56    71.20                  39   |*****************************************************************************  5807   90580     4.56    71.20      
            40   |***************************************************************************    5632   96212     4.43    75.62                  40   |***************************************************************************    5632   96212     4.43    75.62      
            41   |*************************************************************************      5443  101655     4.28    79.90                  41   |*************************************************************************      5443  101655     4.28    79.90      
            42   |********************************************************************           5068  106723     3.98    83.88                  42   |********************************************************************           5068  106723     3.98    83.88      
            43   |*************************************************************                  4571  111294     3.59    87.48                  43   |*************************************************************                  4571  111294     3.59    87.48      
            44   |***************************************************                            3858  115152     3.03    90.51                  44   |***************************************************                            3858  115152     3.03    90.51      
            45   |*********************************************                                  3393  118545     2.67    93.18                  45   |*********************************************                                  3393  118545     2.67    93.18      
            46   |*************************************                                          2801  121346     2.20    95.38                  46   |*************************************                                          2801  121346     2.20    95.38      
            47   |****************************                                                   2098  123444     1.65    97.03                  47   |****************************                                                   2098  123444     1.65    97.03      
            48   |********************                                                           1502  124946     1.18    98.21                  48   |********************                                                           1502  124946     1.18    98.21      
            49   |*************                                                                   993  125939     0.78    98.99                  49   |*************                                                                   993  125939     0.78    98.99      
            50   |*******                                                                         521  126460     0.41    99.40                  50   |*******                                                                         521  126460     0.41    99.40      
            51   |****                                                                            288  126748     0.23    99.62                  51   |****                                                                            288  126748     0.23    99.62      
            52   |***                                                                             226  126974     0.18    99.80                  52   |***                                                                             226  126974     0.18    99.80      
            53   |**                                                                              137  127111     0.11    99.91                  53   |**                                                                              137  127111     0.11    99.91      
            54   |*                                                                                50  127161     0.04    99.95                  54   |*                                                                                50  127161     0.04    99.95      
            55   |*                                                                                40  127201     0.03    99.98                  55   |*                                                                                40  127201     0.03    99.98      
            56   |                                                                                 27  127228     0.02   100.00                  56   |                                                                                 27  127228     0.02   100.00      
                 |                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                   
                 --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-----                                                       --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-----                                      
                        600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200    4800    5400                                                                 600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200    4800    5400                                         
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
                                                    Frequency                                                                        



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES                                                                                                  DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES                                                      
                                                     EOC SPRING 2011                                                                                                                      EOC SPRING 2011                                                                 
                                                   ENGLISH I - WRITING                                                                                                                  ENGLISH I - WRITING                                                               
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                                                                         ALL STUDENTS                                                                  

                             N                      128274                                                                                                        N                      128274                                                                           
                             Mean                    35.41      Median                  36.00                                                                     Mean                    35.41      Median                  36.00                                        
                             Std deviation           10.49      Variance               109.97                                                                     Std deviation           10.49      Variance               109.97                                        
                             Skewness              -0.3377      Kurtosis               0.1028                                                                     Skewness              -0.3377      Kurtosis               0.1028                                        
                             Mode                    37.00      Std Error Mean         0.0293                                                                     Mode                    37.00      Std Error Mean         0.0293                                        
                             Range                   62.00      Interquartile Range     14.00                                                                     Range                   62.00      Interquartile Range     14.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                                                                              Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
                                                 100% Max           62                                                                                                                100% Max           62                                                               
                                                 99%                57                                                                                                                99%                57                                                               
                                                 95%                52                                                                                                                95%                52                                                               
                                                 90%                49                                                                                                                90%                49                                                               
                                                 75% Q3             43                                                                                                                75% Q3             43                                                               
                                                 50% Median         36                                                                                                                50% Median         36                                                               
                                                 25% Q1             29                                                                                                                25% Q1             29                                                               
                                                 10%                22                                                                                                                10%                22                                                               
                                                 5%                 18                                                                                                                5%                 18                                                               
                                                 1%                  8                                                                                                                1%                  8                                                               
                                                 0% Min              0                                                                                                                0% Min              0                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot                                         Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
   62.5+*                                                  328     |        62.5+                                                 +*    62.5+*                                                  328     |        62.5+                                                 +* 
       .******                                            2615     |            |                                            +******        .******                                            2615     |            |                                            +****** 
       .****************                                  7643     |            |                                       *******             .****************                                  7643     |            |                                       *******      
       .*******************************                  14985     |            |                                 *******                   .*******************************                  14985     |            |                                 *******            
       .********************************************     21450  +-----+         |                            ******+                        .********************************************     21450  +-----+         |                            ******+                 
       .************************************************ 23850  *--+--*         |                        *****+                             .************************************************ 23850  *--+--*         |                        *****+                      
   32.5+*********************************************    21916  |     |     32.5+                   ******                              32.5+*********************************************    21916  |     |     32.5+                   ******                           
       .*********************************                16307  +-----+         |               *****                                       .*********************************                16307  +-----+         |               *****                                
       .*********************                            10142     |            |          ******                                           .*********************                            10142     |            |          ******                                    
       .***********                                       5439     |            |      *****                                                .***********                                       5439     |            |      *****                                         
       .****                                              1971     |            | ++****                                                    .****                                              1971     |            | ++****                                             
       .**                                                 839     0            |****                                                       .**                                                 839     0            |****                                                
    2.5+**                                                 789     0         2.5+*                                                       2.5+**                                                 789     0         2.5+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+         ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 497 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES                                                                                                 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - RAW SCORES                                                     
                                                     EOC SPRING 2011                                                                                                                     EOC SPRING 2011                                                                
                                                   ENGLISH I - WRITING                                                                                                                 ENGLISH I - WRITING                                                              
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                                                                        ALL STUDENTS                                                                 
           RAW_SCORE                                                                               Cum.              Cum.                      RAW_SCORE                                                                               Cum.              Cum.           
                                                                                           Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent                                                                                                      Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent           
                       |                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                            
                   0   |********                                                            604     604     0.47     0.47                              0   |********                                                            604     604     0.47     0.47           
                   1   |                                                                     31     635     0.02     0.50                              1   |                                                                     31     635     0.02     0.50           
                   2   |                                                                     26     661     0.02     0.52                              2   |                                                                     26     661     0.02     0.52           
                   3   |                                                                     32     693     0.02     0.54                              3   |                                                                     32     693     0.02     0.54           
                   4   |*                                                                    96     789     0.07     0.62                              4   |*                                                                    96     789     0.07     0.62           
                   5   |*                                                                    75     864     0.06     0.67                              5   |*                                                                    75     864     0.06     0.67           
                   6   |**                                                                  142    1006     0.11     0.78                              6   |**                                                                  142    1006     0.11     0.78           
                   7   |**                                                                  163    1169     0.13     0.91                              7   |**                                                                  163    1169     0.13     0.91           
                   8   |***                                                                 238    1407     0.19     1.10                              8   |***                                                                 238    1407     0.19     1.10           
                   9   |***                                                                 221    1628     0.17     1.27                              9   |***                                                                 221    1628     0.17     1.27           
                  10   |****                                                                272    1900     0.21     1.48                             10   |****                                                                272    1900     0.21     1.48           
                  11   |****                                                                317    2217     0.25     1.73                             11   |****                                                                317    2217     0.25     1.73           
                  12   |*****                                                               376    2593     0.29     2.02                             12   |*****                                                               376    2593     0.29     2.02           
                  13   |******                                                              446    3039     0.35     2.37                             13   |******                                                              446    3039     0.35     2.37           
                  14   |*******                                                             560    3599     0.44     2.81                             14   |*******                                                             560    3599     0.44     2.81           
                  15   |*********                                                           660    4259     0.51     3.32                             15   |*********                                                           660    4259     0.51     3.32           
                  16   |************                                                        889    5148     0.69     4.01                             16   |************                                                        889    5148     0.69     4.01           
                  17   |****************                                                   1163    6311     0.91     4.92                             17   |****************                                                   1163    6311     0.91     4.92           
                  18   |*****************                                                  1292    7603     1.01     5.93                             18   |*****************                                                  1292    7603     1.01     5.93           
                  19   |*******************                                                1435    9038     1.12     7.05                             19   |*******************                                                1435    9038     1.12     7.05           
                  20   |***********************                                            1699   10737     1.32     8.37                             20   |***********************                                            1699   10737     1.32     8.37           
                  21   |***********************                                            1706   12443     1.33     9.70                             21   |***********************                                            1706   12443     1.33     9.70           
                  22   |***************************                                        2043   14486     1.59    11.29                             22   |***************************                                        2043   14486     1.59    11.29           
                  23   |*****************************                                      2208   16694     1.72    13.01                             23   |*****************************                                      2208   16694     1.72    13.01           
                  24   |*********************************                                  2486   19180     1.94    14.95                             24   |*********************************                                  2486   19180     1.94    14.95           
                  25   |*************************************                              2746   21926     2.14    17.09                             25   |*************************************                              2746   21926     2.14    17.09           
                  26   |****************************************                           3004   24930     2.34    19.43                             26   |****************************************                           3004   24930     2.34    19.43           
                  27   |*******************************************                        3233   28163     2.52    21.96                             27   |*******************************************                        3233   28163     2.52    21.96           
                  28   |***********************************************                    3525   31688     2.75    24.70                             28   |***********************************************                    3525   31688     2.75    24.70           
                  29   |***************************************************                3799   35487     2.96    27.66                             29   |***************************************************                3799   35487     2.96    27.66           
                  30   |******************************************************             4017   39504     3.13    30.80                             30   |******************************************************             4017   39504     3.13    30.80           
                  31   |********************************************************           4164   43668     3.25    34.04                             31   |********************************************************           4164   43668     3.25    34.04           
                  32   |**********************************************************         4373   48041     3.41    37.45                             32   |**********************************************************         4373   48041     3.41    37.45           
                  33   |*************************************************************      4595   52636     3.58    41.03                             33   |*************************************************************      4595   52636     3.58    41.03           
                  34   |****************************************************************   4767   57403     3.72    44.75                             34   |****************************************************************   4767   57403     3.72    44.75           
                  35   |****************************************************************   4786   62189     3.73    48.48                             35   |****************************************************************   4786   62189     3.73    48.48           
                  36   |***************************************************************    4761   66950     3.71    52.19                             36   |***************************************************************    4761   66950     3.71    52.19           
                  37   |*****************************************************************  4866   71816     3.79    55.99                             37   |*****************************************************************  4866   71816     3.79    55.99           
                  38   |***************************************************************    4741   76557     3.70    59.68                             38   |***************************************************************    4741   76557     3.70    59.68           
                  39   |***************************************************************    4696   81253     3.66    63.34                             39   |***************************************************************    4696   81253     3.66    63.34           
                  40   |*************************************************************      4564   85817     3.56    66.90                             40   |*************************************************************      4564   85817     3.56    66.90           
                  41   |***********************************************************        4458   90275     3.48    70.38                             41   |***********************************************************        4458   90275     3.48    70.38           
                  42   |**********************************************************         4375   94650     3.41    73.79                             42   |**********************************************************         4375   94650     3.41    73.79           
                  43   |*******************************************************            4105   98755     3.20    76.99                             43   |*******************************************************            4105   98755     3.20    76.99           
                  44   |*****************************************************              3948  102703     3.08    80.07                             44   |*****************************************************              3948  102703     3.08    80.07           
                  45   |*************************************************                  3657  106360     2.85    82.92                             45   |*************************************************                  3657  106360     2.85    82.92           
                  46   |*******************************************                        3219  109579     2.51    85.43                             46   |*******************************************                        3219  109579     2.51    85.43           
                  47   |***************************************                            2924  112503     2.28    87.71                             47   |***************************************                            2924  112503     2.28    87.71           
                  48   |************************************                               2737  115240     2.13    89.84                             48   |************************************                               2737  115240     2.13    89.84           
                  49   |*********************************                                  2448  117688     1.91    91.75                             49   |*********************************                                  2448  117688     1.91    91.75           
                  50   |***************************                                        2035  119723     1.59    93.33                             50   |***************************                                        2035  119723     1.59    93.33           
                  51   |***********************                                            1749  121472     1.36    94.70                             51   |***********************                                            1749  121472     1.36    94.70           
                  52   |*********************                                              1593  123065     1.24    95.94                             52   |*********************                                              1593  123065     1.24    95.94           
                  53   |****************                                                   1227  124292     0.96    96.90                             53   |****************                                                   1227  124292     0.96    96.90           
                  54   |**************                                                     1039  125331     0.81    97.71                             54   |**************                                                     1039  125331     0.81    97.71           
                  55   |***********                                                         797  126128     0.62    98.33                             55   |***********                                                         797  126128     0.62    98.33           
                  56   |*********                                                           690  126818     0.54    98.86                             56   |*********                                                           690  126818     0.54    98.86           
                  57   |******                                                              463  127281     0.36    99.23                             57   |******                                                              463  127281     0.36    99.23           
                  58   |*****                                                               394  127675     0.31    99.53                             58   |*****                                                               394  127675     0.31    99.53           
                  59   |****                                                                271  127946     0.21    99.74                             59   |****                                                                271  127946     0.21    99.74           
                  60   |**                                                                  160  128106     0.12    99.87                             60   |**                                                                  160  128106     0.12    99.87           
                  61   |*                                                                    94  128200     0.07    99.94                             61   |*                                                                    94  128200     0.07    99.94           
                  62   |*                                                                    74  128274     0.06   100.00                             62   |*                                                                    74  128274     0.06   100.00           
                       |                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                            
                       --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-                                                                  --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-                                           
                              600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200    4800                                                                        600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200    4800                                          
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                    Frequency                                                                       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES                                                                                                  DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - RAW SCORES                                                      
                                                     EOC SPRING 2011                                                                                                                      EOC SPRING 2011                                                                 
                                                        ALGEBRA I                                                                                                                            ALGEBRA I                                                                    
                                                       ALL STUDENTS                                                                                                                         ALL STUDENTS                                                                  

                             N                      164055                                                                                                        N                      164055                                                                           
                             Mean                    28.84      Median                  28.00                                                                     Mean                    28.84      Median                  28.00                                        
                             Std deviation           11.70      Variance               136.94                                                                     Std deviation           11.70      Variance               136.94                                        
                             Skewness               0.1517      Kurtosis              -0.8491                                                                     Skewness               0.1517      Kurtosis              -0.8491                                        
                             Mode                    18.00      Std Error Mean         0.0289                                                                     Mode                    18.00      Std Error Mean         0.0289                                        
                             Range                   54.00      Interquartile Range     19.00                                                                     Range                   54.00      Interquartile Range     19.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                                                                              Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
                                                 100% Max           54                                                                                                                100% Max           54                                                               
                                                 99%                52                                                                                                                99%                52                                                               
                                                 95%                49                                                                                                                95%                49                                                               
                                                 90%                46                                                                                                                90%                46                                                               
                                                 75% Q3             38                                                                                                                75% Q3             38                                                               
                                                 50% Median         28                                                                                                                50% Median         28                                                               
                                                 25% Q1             19                                                                                                                25% Q1             19                                                               
                                                 10%                14                                                                                                                10%                14                                                               
                                                 5%                 12                                                                                                                5%                 12                                                               
                                                 1%                  7                                                                                                                1%                  7                                                               
                                                 0% Min              0                                                                                                                0% Min              0                                                               

